
 

-1- 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Anna Y. Park, SBN 164242  
Sue J. Noh, SBN 192134 
Rumduol Vuong, SBN 264392 
Lorena Garcia-Bautista, SBN 234091 
U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 
OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION 
255 East Temple Street, Fourth Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
Telephone: (213) 894-1083 
Facsimile: (213) 894-1301 
E-Mail:  lado.legal@eeoc.gov 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 
OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 
OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION, 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
 vs. 
 
PAPE MATERIAL HANDLING, INC., and 
DOES 1-10, inclusive, 
 
  Defendants. 

)
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)

Case No.: 1:17-cv-01291-AWI-BAM 
 
ORDER ON JOINT MOTION TO STAY  
THE CASE UNTIL MAY 4, 2018  
 
 

 

FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWING, THIS COURT HEREBY ORDERS THAT  

The case is stayed until May 4, 2018, and the deadline for Plaintiff to file a motion to 

quash or for protective order shall be continued to May 4, 2018.  Defendant shall file an 

opposition, if any, on or before May 18, 2018, and Plaintiff may file a reply on or before May 25, 

2018.  The Court will automatically lift the stay on May 4, 2018.  
IT IS SO ORDERED.  

Dated:    April 18, 2018                    /s/ Barbara A. McAuliffe        
        UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE 
 

U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission v. Pape Material Handling, Inc. et al Doc. 26

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/1:2017cv01291/323271/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/1:2017cv01291/323271/26/
https://dockets.justia.com/

