U.S. Equal E	ual Employment Opportunity Commission v. Pape Material Handling, Inc. et al	
1 2 3 4	Anna Y. Park, SBN 164242 Sue J. Noh, SBN 192134 Rumduol Vuong, SBN 264392 Lorena Garcia-Bautista, SBN 234091 U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION 255 East Temple Street, Fourth Floor	
5	Los Angeles, CA 90012 Telephone: (213) 894-1083	
6	Facsimile: (213) 894-1301	
7	E-Mail: lado.legal@eeoc.gov	
8 9	Attorneys for Plaintiff U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT	
	OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION	
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
11	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
12		
13	U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT	) Case No.: 1:17-cv-01291-AWI-BAM
14	OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION,	ORDER ON JOINT MOTION TO STAY
15	Plaintiff,	) THE CASE UNTIL MAY 4, 2018
16	VS.	)
17	PAPE MATERIAL HANDLING, INC., and	)
18	DOES 1-10, inclusive,	)
19	Defendants.	)
20		
21	FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWING, THIS COURT HEREBY ORDERS THAT	
22	The case is stayed until May 4, 2018, and the deadline for Plaintiff to file a motion to	
23	quash or for protective order shall be continued to May 4, 2018. Defendant shall file an	
24	opposition, if any, on or before May 18, 2018, and Plaintiff may file a reply on or before May 25,	
25	2018. The Court will automatically lift the stay on May 4, 2018.	
26	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
27	Dated: <u>April 18, 2018</u>	/s/ Barbara A. McAuliffe
28		UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

Doc. 26